Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=5% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€sYl.CVM: h,, o= 34.5, 102.3, 133.6, 196.8, 302.4, 326.4
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6
9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 26.6, 35.2, 43.8, 52.4, 61.0, 69.6, 78.2, 86.8, 95.4

dma hrgo  [L*@*b*,C* ap,hablma,d rgb => olv*yia dva hrgh  [L*a*b*,C* ap,haplma,d

000y=0O 30.0 54.5 66.4 457 80.6 34.6
ol2y  36.6 55.8 628 47.4 787 37.1
025y 439 59.1 53.7 515 74.4 438
037y  51.8 62.9 438 562 712 521
050y  60.0 67.2 332 614 69.8 616
062y 682 717 224 668 705 714
075y  76.1 77.0 107 732 740 817
087y 834 835 -2.4 81.0 811 917

y00l=Y 90.0 93.0 -20.2 925 94.7
yizl 96.6 90.4 -34.0 885 949
y25| 103.9 88.9 -43.7 86.1 96.5
y371 111.8 87.7 -52.0 84.2 99.0
y50l 120.0 86.7 -59.0 82.8
y62l 128.2 86.0 -65.3 81.7
y75l 136.1 85.4 -70.2 80.8
y87l 143.4 849 -74.3 80.1

rgb —> olv¥*

1.000 0.125 0.000 c12v
1.000 0.250 0.000 c25v
1.000 0.375 0.000 c37v
1.000 0.500 0.000 c50v
1.000 0.625 0.000 c62v
1.000 0.750 0.000 c75v
1.000 0.875 0.0j)O c87v

102.4 1.000 1.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 39.1 59.0
111.1 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 39.7 59.9
116.9 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 41.3 62.1
121.7 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 43.3 645
101.7 125.5 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 45.7 67.5
104.6 128.7 0.3751.000 0.000 v62m  308.2 48.4 71.0
107.1 131.0 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 51.5 74.8
109.3 132.9 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 55.1 79.4

2239 68.8 -11.8 -43.4 45.0 254.7 0.0000.750 1.
231.8 62.5 0.7 -53.7 53.8 270.8 0.0000.625 1.
240.0 56.8 12.9 -63.0 64.4 281.6 0.000 0.500 1.
248.2 51.3 26.0 -72.2 76.8 289.8 0.0000.375 1.
256.1 46.0 39.7 -81.1 90.4 296.1 0.0000.250 1.
2634 41.1 53.1 -89.2 103.9 300.7 0.0000.125 1.

-92.8 110.0 302.4 0.000 0.000 1.
-91.5 109.5 303.2 0.1250.000 1.
-88.7 108.4 304.9 0.2500.000 1.
-85.3 107.1 307.1 0.3750.000 1.
-81.1 105.6 309.7 0.500 0.000 1.
—-76.7 104.6 312.8 0.6250.000 1.
-71.2 103.4 316.4 0.7500.000 1.
-65.2 102.8 320.5 0.8750.000 1.

360.0 55.8 72.4 -1.1 724 359.0 1.000 0.000 0.
368.2 55.3 70.5 105 713 84
376.1 55.0 68.8 23.1 725 185
383.4 546 67.1 379 77.1 295

150c 180.0 85.4 -66.1 40.9 77.8
162¢ 188.2 85.6 -62.6 30.9 69.9
175¢ 196.1 85.9 -58.6 20.8 62.3
187¢ 203.4 86.4 -53.6 9.4 54.6

148.3 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500
153.7 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620
160.5 0.000 1.000 0.750 m750
170.1 0.000 1.000 0.875 m870

1.000 0.000 0.
1.000 0.000 0.

1.000 0.000 0.000 cO0v=C 210.0 87.5 -42.5 -13.1 44.6 197.1 0.000 1.000 1.000Q
216.6 76.3 -25.1 -31.1 40.1 231.1 0.000 0.875 1.000

100c=L 150.0 84.7 -76.0 79.8 110.3 133.6 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00Oo=M 330.0 60.0 85.7 -56.5 102.7 326.5 1.000 0.000 1.000
112¢ 156.6 84.8 -75.0 74.1 105.5 1354 0.0001.0000.125 mi120  336.6 57.7 79.8 -34.0 86.7 336.9 1.000 0.000 0.
125¢ 163.9 84.9 -72.3 62.3 955 139.3 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 56.9 76.9 -22.3 80.1 343.8 1.0000.0000.
137¢ 171.8 85.1 -69.5 51.5 86.6 143.5 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 56.3 74.7 -11.8 75.6 350.9 1.000 0.000 0.
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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=20% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€®Y|.CVM: h,, o= 26.5, 104.5, 137.5, 197.4, 296.7, 325.4
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 51.9, 57.4, 62.8, 68.2, 73.7, 79.1, 84.5, 90.0, 95.4

dva hrgo  [L*@*b*,C* ap,hablma,d rgb => olv*ya dma hrgh  [L*a*b*,C* ap,haplma,d rgb => olv*yia
000y=0O 30.0 65.3 44.6 22.3 49.8 265 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 89.0 -33.0 -10.5 34.8 197.8 0.000 1.000 1.00Q
0l2y  36.6 66.1 425 235 48.6 289 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 80.3 -18.5 -24.4 30.8 232.8 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 682 372 265 457 355 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 74.8 -83 -33.4 345 256.0 0.0000.750 1.000|
037y  51.8 70.7 31.0 30.2 43.3 442 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 70.4 0.5 -40.5 40.6 270.7 0.000 0.625 1.000
050y  60.0 73.7 240 345 420 551 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 66.8 8.3 -46.5 4/.4 280.2 0.000 0.500 1.000

062y 68.2 76.9 16.7 39.2 426 67.0 1.0000.6250.000 c62v 248.2 63.3 159 -52.1 545 287.0 0.000 0.375 1.000]
075y 76.1 80.9 82 4458 455 79.7 1.0000.7500.000 c75v 256.1 60.4 23.1 -57.0 61.6 292.0 0.000 0.250 1.000|
087y 834 858 -18 52.0 520 921 1.0000.875 0.05)0 c87v 2634 579 29.2 -61.2 67.9 2955 0.0000.125 1.000]
y00l=Y 90.0 935 -16.3 62.8 64.9 104.6 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 56.9 31.7 -62.8 70.5 296.7 0.000 0.000 1.000|

yizl 96.6 91.3 -26.9 59.4 653 1144 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 57.2 32.7 -62.2 70.4 297.7 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25| 103.9 90.1 -34.1 574 66.8 120.8 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 58.0 34.9 -60.9 70.3 299.8 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y371 111.8 89.2 -40.2 559 68.9 125.8 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 58.9 37.6 -59.1 70.2 302.4 0.3750.000 1.000f
y50l 120.0 88.4 -45.2 54.6 71.0 129.6 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 60.2 40.9 -57.0 70.2 305.6 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 87.8 -49.6 53.7 73.2 132.8 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 61.7 44.8 -54.6 70.7 309.3 0.625 0.000 1.000f
y75l 136.1 87.3 -52.9 53.0 74.9 135.0 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 63.5 49.2 -51.4 71.2 313.7 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 87.0 -55.7 524 76.5 136.8 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 657 543 -47.8 724 318.6 0.8750.000 1.000]
100c=L 150.0 86.8 -56.9 52.1 77.2 137.5 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00Oo=M 330.0 68.8 61.5 -42.2 74.6 325.5 1.0000.000 1%80
112¢ 156.6 86.9 -56.2 49.4 749 138.7 0.0001.0000.125 mi120  336.6 67.3 55.9 -23.9 60.8 336.8 1.000 0.000 0.87Y
125¢ 163.9 87.0 -54.3 43.2 69.5 141.5 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 66.8 53.4 -15.1 555 344.1 1.000 0.000 0.750

137¢ 171.8 87.2 -52.3 369 64.1
150c 180.0 87.3 -50.0 30.1 58.4
l62¢ 188.2 87.5 -47.5 23.3 53.0
175¢ 196.1 87.8 -44.7 16.0 47.6
I187¢ 2034 88.1 -41.1 73 41.9

144.9 0.000 1.000 0.375 m370
149.0 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500
154.0 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620
160.4 0.000 1.000 0.750 m750
169.9 0.000 1.000 0.875 m870

351.8 66.4 514 -7.7 520 351.4 1.0000.000 0.625|
360.0 66.1 49.5 -0.7 49.5 359.1 1.000 0.000 0.500
368.2 65.8 479 6.3 483 7.4 1.000 0.000 0.375
376.1 65.6 46.5 129 482 155 1.0000.000 0.250]
383.4 65.4 451 194 49.1 233 1.0000.0000.125
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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=10% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€sYl. CVM: h,, o= 30.5, 103.2, 135.3, 197.0, 300.0, 326.0
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6
9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 37.9, 45.1, 52.2, 59.4, 66.6, 73.8, 81.0, 88.2, 95.4

dva hrgh  [L*@*b*,.C* ap.hablma,d rgb => olv*ya dma hrgh  [L*a*b*,C* ap.haplma,d

000y=O 30.0 585 580 341 67.3 30.5
0l2y  36.6 59.6 550 357 656 33.0
025y 439 624 475 395 618 39.8
037y  51.8 657 39.0 44.0 589 484

rgb —> olv¥* 1

1.000 0.125 0.000 c12v
1.000 0.250 0.000 c25v
1.000 0.375 0.000 c37v

216.6 77.7 -22.7 -28.8 36.8 231.7 0.0000.875 1.
223.9 709 -10.5 -39.9 41.3 255.2 0.0000.750 1.
231.8 65.3 0.6 —-49.0 49.1 270.7 0.000 0.625 1.

050y 60.0 69.4 29.8 49.2 575 58.8 1.0000.5000.000 c50v 240.0 60.4 11.1 -57.0 58.2 281.0 0.000 0.500 1.
062y 68.2 735 204 546 583 69.5 1.0000.6250.000 c62v 248.2 55.7 219 -64.7 68.4 288.6 0.0000.3751.
075y 76.1 783 9.8 61.0 61.8 809 1.0000.7500.000 c75v 256.1 51.5 32.6 -71.9 79.0 294.4 0.0000.250 1.
087y 834 843 -22 689 69.0 919 1.0000.875 0.0\5)0 c87v 263.4 47.7 425 -78.1 89.0 298.5 0.0000.125 1.

y75l 136.1 86.0 -64.1 69.4 94.5 1327 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 56.0 64.7 -63.8 91.0 315.4 0.7500.000 1.

y87l 143.4 856 -67.7 68.7 96.6 134.6 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 59.0 69.8 -58.9 91.4 319.8 0.8750.000 1.
100c=L 150.0 85.4 -69.2 685 97.4 135.3 0.000 1.0000.000 m00o=M 330.0 63.2 76.8 -51.4 92.4 326.1 1.000 0.000 1.
112¢ 156.6 85.5 -68.3 64.2 93.8 136.8 0.0001.0000.125 ml20 336.6 61.2 70.8 -30.2 77.0 336.8 1.0000.000 0.
125¢ 163.9 85.6 -65.9 55.0 85.9 140.2 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 60.5 68.1 -19.6 70.8 343.9 1.000 0.0000.
137¢ 171.8 85.8 -63.4 46.1 785 144.0 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 60.0 65.8 -10.2 66.6 351.1 1.000 0.000 0.

150¢c 180.0 86.0 -60.4 37.0 70.9
l62¢c 188.2 86.3 -57.3 28.2 63.9
175¢ 196.1 86.5 -53.8 19.1 57.2
I187¢ 203.4 87.0 -49.3 8.7 50.1

148.5 0.000 1.000 0.500 m500
153.8 0.000 1.000 0.625 m620
160.4 0.000 1.000 0.750 m750
170.0 0.000 1.000 0.875 m870

360.0 59.5 63.7 -0.9 63.7 359.1 1.000 0.000 0.
368.2 59.2 619 8.7 625 8.0
376.1 58.8 60.2 18.6 63.0 17.2
383.4 58.6 58.6 29.2 655 265

1.000 0.000 0.
1.000 0.000 0.

1.000 0.000 0.000 cO0v=C 210.0 88.0 -39.2 -12.2 41.2 197.4 0.000 1.000 1.000Q

y00l=Y 90.0 93.2 -18.9 80.6 829 103.3 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 46.2 46.6 -80.8 93.3 300.0 0.000 0.000 1.000|
yizl 96.6 90.7 -31.6 76.8 83.1 1124 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 46.7 47.7 -79.8 93.1 300.8 0.1250.000 1.000]
y25I 103.9 89.3 -40.4 745 84.8 1185 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 47.9 50.1 -77.8 92.6 302.8 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y371 111.8 88.2 -47.9 72.7 87.1 1234 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 49.4 53.0 -75.1 92.0 305.2 0.3750.000 1.000f
y50! 120.0 87.3 -54.2 71.3 89.6 127.3 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 51.3 56.4 -71.9 91.4 308.1 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 86.6 -59.7 70.3 92.3 130.4 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 53.4 60.4 -68.3 91.3 311.4 0.625 0.000 1.000f
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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle
for a LECD low glossy display with the luminance reflectiorl.,=40% compared to the white reference (100%)
48 step device hue circle with six device hu€sYl. CVM: h,, o= 23.2, 106.5, 139.9, 198.2, 293.2, 324.2
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hyp, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M" = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 69.7, 72.9, 76.1, 79.3, 82.5, 85.8, 89.0, 92.2, 95.4

dma hrgh  [L*@*b*,.C* ap.hablma,d rgb => olv*ya dma hrgh  [L*a*b*,C* ap.haplma,d
000y=O 30.0 76.3 259 11.1 282 23.2 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 91.0 -21.8 -7.2 23.1
0l2y  36.6 76.8 249 11.8 27.5 254 1.0000.1250.090 cl2v  216.6 853 -11.6 -16.4 20.2
025y 439 77.9 221 136 259 315 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 81.8 -4.9 -21.9 22.6
037y  51.8 79.4 188 157 245 40.0 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 79.2 0.3 -26.1 26.2
050y  60.0 81.1 14.8 184 23.6 51.1 1.0000.5000.000 c50v 2400 77.1 4.7 -29.5 30.0
062y 682 83.1 105 21.4 23.8 639 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 752 8.7 -32.5 33.7
075y  76.1 856 53 252 257 782 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 73.7 12.3 -35.0 37.2
087y 834 888 -12 301 301 924 100008750000 c87v ~ 2634 724 151 -37.1 401

y00l=Y 90.0 94.0 -11.2 38.0 39.6
yi2l 96.6 92.6 -18.1 355 40.0
y25I 103.9 91.7 -22.7 341 411
y371 111.8 91.1 -26.4 33.1 424
y50! 120.0 90.6 -29.4 32.2 437
y62l 128.2 90.2 -32.0 31.6 45.0
y75l 136.1 89.8 -33.9 31.0 46.1
y87l 143.4 89.6 -35.5 30.6 47.0

100c=L 150.0 89.5 -36.2 30.5 47.4
112¢ 156.6 89.5 -35.8 29.2 46.2
125¢ 163.9 89.6 -34.7 26.1 435
137¢ 171.8 89.7 -33.5 22.7 40.6
150¢c 180.0 89.8 -32.1 18.9 374
l62¢ 188.2 90.0 -30.7 149 342
175¢ 196.1 90.1 -29.0 10.4 30.9
I187¢ 203.4 90.4 -26.8 4.9 27.4

rgb —> olv* 1
198.5 0.000 1.000 1.000|
234.7 0.000 0.875 1.000
257.1 0.000 0.750 1.000
270.6 0.000 0.625 1.090
279.0 0.000 0.500 1.000
285.0 0.000 0.375 1.000
289.2 0.000 0.250 1.000]
292.2 0.000 0.125 1.000]

106.6 1.000 1.000 0.000 vOOm=V 270.0 72.0 16.3
117.2 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 72.1 16.8
123.7 0.7501.000 0.000 v25m  283.9 72,5 18.3
128.8 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 73.0 20.0
132.5 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 73.6 22.3
135.5 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 74.4 25.0
137.6 0.2501.000 0.000 v75m  316.1 75.3 28.2
139.3 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 76.5 32.1

-37.9 413
-37.6 413
-36.9 413
-36.0 41.3
-34.9 415
-33.7 421
-32.0 42.7
-30.1 44.1

293.2 0.000 0.000 1.000
294.1 0.125 0.000 1.000]
296.3 0.250 0.000 1.000]
299.0 0.3750.000 1.000]
302.4 0.500 0.000 1.000]
306.4 0.625 0.000 1.000]
311.2 0.750 0.000 1.000]
316.7 0.875 0.000 1.000]

140.0 0.000 1.000 0.000 mOOo=M 330.0 78.3 37.7 -27.0 46.4
140.9 0.0001.0000.125 m120 336.6 77.4 33.6 -14.4 36.6
143.2 0.0001.0000.250 m250 3439 77.1 31.8 -88 33.1
146.0 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 769 30.5 -44 30.8 351.7 1.0000.000 0.625|
149.6 0.000 1.0000.500 m500  360.0 76.7 29.2 -0.3 29.2 359.2 1.000 0.000 0.500]
154.2 0.000 1.0000.625 m620  368.2 76.6 28.1 3.4 283 6.8 1.000 0.000 0.375
160.3 0.000 1.0000.750 m750  376.1 76.5 27.2 6.7 28.0 13.9 1.0000.0000.250
169.7 0.000 1.000 0.875 m870  383.4 76.4 263 9.8 28.0 20.5 1.0000.0000.125

324.4 1.000 0.000 1%80
336.7 1.000 0.000 0.875
344.3 1.000 0.000 0.750]
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